### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/28/2009	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Unz & Co., Inc.		102/18/2011	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WTS Corporation
Street Address:	333 Cedar Ave.
Internal Address:	Building B, Suite 2
City:	Middlesex
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08846
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1645204	UNZ & CO
Registration Number:	1692917	CANADEK
Registration Number:	1879742	MEXIDEK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(703)739-9889 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703 739 9888 Email: yates@dowellpc.com Correspondent Name: A. Yates Dowell, III Address Line 1: 103 Oronoco St. Address Line 2: Suite 220

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 004516 FRAME: 0080** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	тмк	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	A. Yates Dowell, III	
Signature:	/AYD/	
Date:	04/06/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=11.04.06 Unz#page1.tif source=11.04.06 Unz#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004516 FRAME: 0081

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATIONS AND MARKS

WHEREAS, Unz & Co., Inc., a corporation of New Jersey, having a business address at

333 CEDAR ALENUE, BLOG. B. Suite 2, MIDDLESEX, NJ OBOLES

has adopted, used and is using marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	TRADEMARK
1,645,204	May 21, 1991	UNZ&CO
1,692,917	June 9, 1992	CANADEK
1,879,742	February 21, 1995	MEXIDEK

WHEREAS, WTS Corporation, a corporation of New Jersey, having a business address at Building B, Suite 2, 333 Cedar Avenue, Middlesex, NJ 08846 is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Unz & Co., Inc. does hereby assign unto the said WTS Corporation all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

Page 1 of 2

This assign	ment is being	executed nunc	pro tunc a	nd is
effective as of	JULX	28, 20	09.	
	<i>y</i>			
		Unz & Co., Ir	ic.	
	By:	Bo	ett	
		Daniél T. Sco		
		Tebreon Date of Signa	18,20	
		Date Of Signa	icare	
Corporate Seal:				
The Control of the Co				
State of New Jer				
I certify that o				
personally came oath, to my sati			ıcknowledged	under
(a) this person			ed the attac	hed
document as Pres				
(b) the proper c	orporate seal	was affixed;	and	
(c) this documen				
voluntary act an	d deed by virt	tue of authori	ty from its.	Board of
Directors.			, d	
	$\bigcap$			
	hame	and A dh	l Last 1 December 1981	
	Notary Publ	ic Name and T	itle	
	1		1)	
	Prepared by	•		
MARYANNE W. THAYER		A. Yates Dow	ell, III	
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY				
My Commission Expires 5/6/2015				

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004516 FRAME: 0083

RECORDED: 04/06/2011